UNOFFICIAL COPY

L=
-

1271896 BRKk;n o7 9697 9278

LSNB
Y J

This Document Bré by and
following Recordin turn 1o

Barry R. Katz, Esq.

Deutsch, Levy & Engel, Chartered
225 W. Wrshington St., #1700
Chicago, IL £4606

FOURTH AMENOMENT TO
REVOLVING NOTE, MORTGAGE

AND LOAN DOCUMENTS

This Fourth Amendment to Revolving Nute, Mortgage and Loan Documents is entered into
as of this 30th day of September, 1996 by and betwe<r LaSalle National Trust N.A. not personally
but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated April 10,1639 and known as Trust No. 10-36708-09
(the *Borrower"), and LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association (the
"Lender™), having an address at 120 South LaSalle Street, Thicago, Hlinois 60603.

RECITALS:
On August 5, 1994, Lender made a $750,000 loan (the "Loai™) to Borrower,
The Loan was secured by the following documents:
(i) Revolving Note dated August S, 1994, in the original principa: gmount of
$300,000 (the "Revolving Note"), which Note bears interest at the rate ol interest

announced from time to time by Lender as its Reference Rate plus one percent (1%);
which Note was due on August 31, 1995,

(i) Promissory Note dated August 5, 1994 in the original principal amount of
$450,000, which Promissory Note is due August 31, 1997, \

15901, WPD




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PN : .
(}'ib‘i‘ﬂ. l" i




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) Morigage, Security Agreemest and Financing Statement (the "Mortgage") dated
August 5, 1994, for the property commonly known as 400 and 410-420 North
: Ashiand Avenue, Chicago, Ilfinois, legally descrited on Exhibit "A" attached hereto,
: and recorded on August 10, 1994 as Document No, 94708838 in the Office of the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds (the "Recorder’s Office”);

(tv) Assignment of Rents and Leases (the "Assignment”) dated August 5, 1994, and
recorded on August 10, 1994 as Document No. 94708839 in the Recorder's Office;

{v) other miscellancous documents dated August 5, 1995, such as Collateral
Assignment under Land Trust, Guaranty of Notes and Mortgage, UCC Financing
Statements and Security Agreement (the loan documents referred to herein and in
subparugzaphs (1), (i1), (iif) and (iv) above are collectively referred to as the "Loan

Documerts'}.

C. On August 31,1595, Lender and Borrower entered into a First Amendment to
Revelving Note, Mortgage and Loar, Dccuments (the "First Amendment”) whereby the maturity date
of the Revolving Note was extended to February 29, 1996,

D. On February 29, 1996, Lender and Borrower entered into a Second Amendment to
Revolving Note, Mortgage and Loan Document.i (the "Second Amendment") whereby the maturity
date was extended to August 31, 1996.

E. On August 31, 1996, Lender and Borrows: entered into a Third Amendment to
Revolving Note, Mortgage and Loan Documents (the "This2 Amendment”) whereby the maturity
date was extended to September 30, 1996. (the Revolving Note, First Amendment, Second
Amendment and Third Amendment are hereinafler collectively retvrred to as the "Amended

Revolving Note"}.

F. Borrower desires to extend the Maturity Date and lower the Iptcrest Rate of the

Amended Revolving Note and Lender is so willing to extend the Maturity Date anc loa2s the Interest
Rate of the Amended Revolving Note on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forcp.

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce Lender to amend the Amended Revolving Mote and
for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, Borrower and Lender hereby agree as follows: (Except as otherwise expressly
indicated herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in

the Mortgage Loan Documents.)

RS |-

—

25901 WPD
2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Recitals. The Recitals sct forth above are incorporated by reference herein with the
intent that Lender may rely upon the matters therein recited as representations and warranties of

Borrower and Lender.
2. Amendment 1o Amended Revolving Note. The Amended Revolving Note is hereby
amended as follows:

(a)  The Maturity Date is amended from September 30, 1996 to October 1, 1998,

(bj " The Interest Rate is hereby amended from the Reference Rate plus one percent to the
Reference Rate:

(c)  From Qrober 1, 1996 through October 1, 1997, Borrower shall pay interest at the
Interest Rate on the unpzic principal amount on the first day of each month.

(d)  On October 1,.1927, the outstanding indebtedness under the Amended Revolving
Note shali be fixed. The outstanding principal amount as of October 1, 1997 shall be repaid in equal
principal payments plus accrued intercs?at the Interest Rate based upon a sixty month amortization
schedule. Such installments shall be Gue and payable on the first day of each and every month
commencing November 1, 1997 to and inclading October 1, 1598.

(6)  On the Maturity Date, there shall be r; tinal payment of accrued interest at the Interest
Rate and a final payment of all unpaid principal evideczd by the Amended Revolving Note and all

other sums then due to Lender.

() Al other terms and conditions of the Amended F.evclving Note remain in full force
and effect.

3 Amendment to Loan Documents. Wherever the Maturity Nate of the Amended
Revolving Note is referenced in the Loan Documents as September 30, 1996 is hereby amended to

October 1, 1998,

4 Continuing Effect. All the terms of the Loan Documents are hereby inccrporated by L3
reference and in all respects, the Loan Documents, except as hereby modified, shall remiaiz in full bt
force and effect. Borrower, by execution of this Agreement, hereby reaffirms, assumes and binds g
itself 10 all of the obligations, duties, rights, covenants, terms and conditions that are contained in the L

Loan Documents. o3

25901 WPD
3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Miscellaneous. This Fourth Amendment shall be construed in accordance with and
governed by the laws of the State of lllinoss.

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Fourth Amendment to Revolving Note, Mortgage and Loan
Documents has been duly executed the day and year first above written.

BEL it A TTILLUAY DRRETY AND waLY A AT LERKOG

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST N.A.
& {;f Tustee un.g‘e&;rrust No. 10-36708-09

O pheeng

.‘N\-—.-— _—t_.: —'n . ,//¢'C—ff--’ LA v' 3"’&/
By ) 4 (T S By' N —

lts._ s o't LA f:Bfﬂ';én»'f_ Its: Vien Pt

ATTEST: ATTEST:

By Fristles (4 KX e

4
te rgnd Cuorpbomy

Its: {8

This instransnt le exeented Ly TalAUTE NATIYVIL A70R0, KUAV 00t neroenallr 3
i "'."' o n -‘ roe Ty \.l."""v'.‘ R ‘I

L |

L R
But role?y gy Louls e,
£ PR 2 P P
g, Ut o
Twor
b:\( !
e e
PP P G
.
LRI L PR
Gr. o os o

Le= e e
booonls T e s
LS Wvt : .
CTES MV DRENIEIIT SR PEL K

23901, WPD
4




UNOFFIIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )
i BT LENISENICE Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,

- |

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _ Loriume Bed  nergonaily known to me and known by me

to be the _ W8 Pmsiten  f LASW TIONAL TRUST N. A., a national banking
association having trust powers, and wﬁ\ g?w _, personally known to me to be the
ledigiant Ye o TOWMIE g association, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are svhscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
severally acknowiedged that, as such __ Wiw e, and M2 isca: tec relesid association
as Trustee as »or:said, they signed the foregoing instrument as such Wity fmaict . and
Ju T2 R r#IWER i association as Trustee as aforesaid, and caused the seal of said
association to be affixcd (hereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
association, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said
association, as Trustee as afurésaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

£

Given under my hand and notaiial seal this,ié__{ day of f (iee , 1996.

A

L R IR (1) P
ST DN BEWIC N Yudap A A Lt A

WOTARY SRS STATS oF anines

4“""' A L S T % Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that ~X05. ¥oss_and ____ of LASALLE NATIONAL BAMK, who are personally
known to me 1o be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoiny: instrument as such

AV P and appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed

and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free rac voluntary
act as said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN, under my hand and notarial seal this 264t day of __M 1996.

Notary Public

25901.WPD - ' '
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SHEILLAR, BROWN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 10/20/98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCELI:

PARCEL t: LOTS 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK $ INJ. W. COCHRAN'S SUBDIVISION OF OUT-
LOT OR PLOCK 32 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSIIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

[LLINQIS.

PARCEL 2: LGT 11, LOT 12 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 1 1/4 INCHES), LOTS 14, 15, 16, 17
AND THE NORTH 11 F<ET OF LOT 18 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOTS 14 TO 18 LYING
EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET WEST OF AN PARALLEL TO EAST LINE OF SECTION 7) IN
SUB-BLOCK 5 IN STEELE AND COCHRAN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 32 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDLAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  410-420 N. Ashlend Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

P.LN. 17-07-241-006; 17-07-241-007, and 17-07-241-020

PARCEL It:

PARCEL f: THE SOUTH 1 1/4 INCHES OF LOT 12 AND AlLL OF LOTS 13, 18 (EXCEPT
THE NORTH 11 FEET OF LOT 18) 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25 AND 24 IN SUB-BLOCK 5 IN
J. W. COCHRAN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 32 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUEDIVISION OF
SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THGRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOTS 18 AND 19 LYING EAST OF A .INE 50 FEET
WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7) AL IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: LOT 1 (EXCEPT THAT PART LYING EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET WEST OF AN
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7) AND ALL OF LOTS 2,3 AND 4
IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 IN BLOCK 32 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION IN
SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Ly

850:{;;33(‘

25901. WPFD




UNOFFICIAL COPY




"UNOFEEICIAL COPY

PARCEL 3: LOT 5 INBLOCK S IN COCHRAN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 32 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 400 N. Ashland Avenue, Chicago, [llinois

P.LN. 17-07-241.019, 17-07-241-005; and 17-07-241-004

25901.WFD
7




UNOFFICIAL COPY




